



224 Industrial Road  
Fitchburg  
Massachusetts  
01420, USA

## Certificate of Compliance - TagFast Fasteners

### Part Numbers:

<b>08390-1</b>	<b>08392-1</b>	<b>11243-0</b>	<b>11245-0</b>
<b>08391-1</b>	<b>08393-1</b>	<b>11244-0</b>	<b>11246-0</b>

The Fastener Solutions Division of Avery Dennison certifies we meet the relevant requirements of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations. This resin is nylon 66 polymer, and meets the requirements of 21 CFR 177.1500 (b)(1). This resin contains additives, and each of these proprietary additives meets one or more of various requirements in 21 CFR – Specific citation as a food contact material, GRAS Status, Direct Food Additive status or Threshold of Regulation (TOR) exemption.

This resin meets all relevant requirements of the following European Regulations and Directives:

This resin meets all relevant requirements of the following European Regulations and Directives:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 – The Framework Regulation
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 – The Good Manufacturing Practices Regulation
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 – Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come Into Contact with Food, including amendments, as of 08 May 2019

This resin contains the following substances which are subject to a Specific Migration Limit under Regulation (EC) No 10/2011, Annex I (the Union List):

Component	CAS Number	SML
Hexamethylene Diamine	124-09-4	SML = 2.4 mg/kg

Compliance with these SML's, as well as the Overall Migration Limit (OML) is a function of the composition, shape, size and use conditions of the finished article. Compliance with these limits should be determined by the customer.

The material does not contain substances regulated by Regulations 1333/2008, 1334/2008 and amendments

All nylon 6,6 polymers contain Adipic Acid and may contain Acetic Acid as monomers. Adipic Acid and Acetic Acids are authorized by EFSA as food additives and/or flavouring ingredients.

Nylon resin is certified by the National Sanitation Foundation (NSF) as meeting the requirements of NSF Standard 51 – Food Contact Materials. It is approved for use in contact with all food types without restrictions. The listing may be found at: <http://www.nsf.org/certified/food/listings.asp?Company=4F050&STANDARD=051>

**Date:** 08 May 2019

**Name:** Rhys Mitchell

**Position:** Quality and Product Compliance Supervisor



224 Industrial Road  
Fitchburg  
Massachusetts  
01420, USA

*R. Mitchell*